FULL‐TIME – A regular status employee, or limited term employee, scheduled to work forty (40) 
hours per week on a full workweek basis is considered a full-time employee for compensation and 
benefit purposes. In the case of Fire/EMS shift employees, a full-time employee is one who is 
scheduled to work one-hundred, ninety-two (192) hours in a 24-day work period. 

W. GOOD STANDING – An employee in good standing is defined as one who within one (1) year prior 
has not been suspended, involuntarily demoted, or received a written warning and is not currently 
under review in any manner, including but not limited to a performance improvement plan or